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Enplaned Passengers (EP) |

Domestic
Mainline

Southwest
American

Delta

US Airways

Frontier

United

Continential

Other

Subtotal - Mainline

Regional/Commuter

DL Conn/Go Jet

DL Conn/Pinnacle

DL Conn/Compass

DL Conn/Skywest

DL Conn/ASA

DL Conn/Shuttle America
DL Conn/Chautauqua

DL Conn/Mesaba

AA Conn/Am. Eagle

DL Conn/ComAir

Other

Subtotal - Regional/Commuter

Charter

All-Charters
Subtotal - Charter
Subtotal - Domestic

International
Mainline

USA 3000
Other
Subtotal - Mainline

Regional/Commuter

Jazz Air
Subtotal - Regional/Commuter

Charter

All-Charters
Subtotal - Charter
Subtotal - International

Total Enplaned Passengers
Subtotal Orginating EP
Subtotal Connecting EP

8/19/2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport
SUMMARY OF AIR TRAFFIC ACTIVITY

Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Month Percent
Jul-2013 | Jul-2012 | Change
278,842 279,512 -0.2%
84,375 85,189 -1.0%
57,829 51,649 12.0%
21,812 18,323 19.0%
11,057 18,306 -39.6%
3,779 3,735 1.2%
0 0 0.0%
22,441 16,881 32.9%
480,135 473,595 1.4%
7,915 7,642 3.6%
4,444 9,995 -55.5%
3,762 4,013 -6.3%
3,593 4,960 -27.6%
3,039 1,997 52.2%
1,284 72 1683.3%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 4,063 -100.0%
0 3,182 -100.0%
59,214 69,556 -14.9%
83,251 105,480 -21.1%
115 112 2.7%
115 112 2.7%
563,501 579,187 -2.7%
0 0 0.0%
7,878 7,398 6.5%
7,878 7,398 6.5%
1,872 1,554 20.5%
1,872 1,554 20.5%
316 0 100.0%
316 0 0.0%
10,066 8,952 12.4%
573,567 588,139 -2.5%
487,008 499,320 -2.5%
86,559 88,819 -2.5%

Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
FY-2014 FY-2013 | Change
278,842 279,512 -0.2%
84,375 85,189 -1.0%
57,829 51,649 12.0%
21,812 18,323 19.0%
11,057 18,306 -39.6%
3,779 3,735 1.2%
0 0 0.0%
22,441 16,881 32.9%
480,135 473,595 1.4%
7,915 7,642 3.6%
4,444 9,995 -55.5%
3,762 4,013 -6.3%
3,593 4,960 -27.6%
3,039 1,997 52.2%
1,284 72 1683.3%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 4,063 -100.0%
0 3,182 -100.0%
59,214 69,556 -14.9%
83,251 105,480 -21.1%
115 112 2.7%
115 112 2.7%
563,501 579,187 -2.7%
0 0 0.0%
7,878 7,398 6.5%
7,878 7,398 6.5%
1,872 1,554 20.5%
1,872 1,554 20.5%
316 0 100.0%
316 0 0.0%
10,066 8,952 12.4%
573,567 588,139 -2.5%
487,008 499,320 -2.5%
86,559 88,819 -2.5%

Jul-2013
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SUMMARY OF ENPLANED PASSENGERS BY AIRLINE
Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Enplaned Passengers (EP) |

Mainline

Air Tran
Alaska Air
American
Delta
Frontier
Southwest
United

US Airways

SubTotal-Mainline

Regional/Commuter

AA Conn/Am. Eagle
Air Choice One
Cape Air

CO Exp/Tran States
DL Conn/ASA

DL Conn/ComAir
DL Conn/Compass
DL Conn/Go Jet

DL Conn/Pinnacle
DL Conn/Shuttle America
DL Conn/Skywest
Jazz Air

UA Conn/Skywest
UA Conn/Tr States
UA Exp/ExpressJet
UA Exp/GoJet

UA Exp/Shuttle Am
US Exp/Air Wisconsin
US Exp/Mesa

US Exp/PSA

US Exp/Republic
US Exp/Tr States
Vision Aviation

SubTotal-Regional/Commuter

Charter

Allegiant Air, Inc.
Charters (ATS)

SubTotal-Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

8/19/2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

Jul-2013

Month Percent Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
Jul-2013 Jul-2012 Change FY-2014 FY-2013 Change
17,871 12,083 47.9% 17,871 12,083 47.9%

4,570 4,798 -4.8% 4,570 4,798 -4.8%
84,375 85,189 -1.0% 84,375 85,189 -1.0%
57,829 51,649 12.0% 57,829 51,649 12.0%
18,935 25,704 -26.3% 18,935 25,704 -26.3%

278,842 279,512 -0.2% 278,842 279,512 -0.2%

3,779 3,735 1.2% 3,779 3,735 1.2%

21,812 18,323 19.0% 21,812 18,323 19.0%
488,013 480,993 1.5% 488,013 480,993 1.5%
0 4,063 -100.0% 0 4,063 -100.0%

775 935 -17.1% 775 935 -17.1%

3,863 3,596 7.4% 3,863 3,596 7.4%

7,956 8,234 -3.4% 7,956 8,234 -3.4%

3,039 1,997 52.2% 3,039 1,997 52.2%

0 3,182 -100.0% 0 3,182 -100.0%

3,762 4,013 -6.3% 3,762 4,013 -6.3%

7,915 7,642 3.6% 7,915 7,642 3.6%

4,444 9,995 -55.5% 4,444 9,995 -55.5%

1,284 72 1683.3% 1,284 72 1683.3%

3,593 4,960 -27.6% 3,593 4,960 -27.6%

1,872 1,554 20.5% 1,872 1,554 20.5%

2,117 2,653 -20.2% 2,117 2,653 -20.2%

9,877 7,270 35.9% 9,877 7,270 35.9%

8,012 13,413 -40.3% 8,012 13,413 -40.3%
15,935 14,733 8.2% 15,935 14,733 8.2%

0 647 -100.0% 0 647 -100.0%
2,368 3,922 -39.6% 2,368 3,922 -39.6%
5,265 5,754 -8.5% 5,265 5,754 -8.5%
0 1,669 -100.0% 0 1,669 -100.0%
0 3,890 -100.0% 0 3,890 -100.0%
3,046 2,726 11.7% 3,046 2,726 11.7%
0 114 -100.0% 0 114 -100.0%
85,123 107,034 -20.5% 85,123 107,034 -20.5%
0 112 -100.0% 0 112 -100.0%
431 0 100.0% 431 0 0.0%
431 112 284.8% 431 112 284.8%
573,567 588,139 -2.5% 573,567 588,139 -2.5%
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Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May

Jun

Total

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport
MONTHLY ENPLANED PASSENGERS

Fiscal Year-To-Date -2014 vs Fiscal Year-To-Date -2013

Years _ Percent

2014 2013 Variance Change
573,567 588,139 | -14,572 -2.5%
573,567 588,139 -14,572 -2.5%

Jul-2013
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SUMMARY OF DEPLANED PASSENGERS BY AIRLINE
Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Deplaned Passengers (DEP)|

Mainline

Air Tran
Alaska Air
American
Delta
Frontier
Southwest
United

US Airways

SubTotal-Mainline

Regional/Commuter

AA Conn/Am. Eagle
Air Choice One
Cape Air

CO Exp/Tran States
DL Conn/ASA

DL Conn/ComAir
DL Conn/Compass
DL Conn/Go Jet

DL Conn/Pinnacle
DL Conn/Shuttle America
DL Conn/Skywest
Jazz Air

UA Conn/Skywest
UA Conn/Tr States
UA Exp/ExpressJet
UA Exp/GoJet

UA Exp/Shuttle Am
US Exp/Air Wisconsin
US Exp/Mesa

US Exp/PSA

US Exp/Republic
US Exp/Tr States

SubTotal-Regional/Commute

Charter

Allegiant Air, Inc.
Charters (ATS)

SubTotal-Charter

Total Deplaned Passengers

8/19/2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

Jul-2013

Month Percent Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
Jul-2013 Jul-2012 Change FY-2014 FY-2013 Change
16,725 11,851 41.1% 16,725 11,851 41.1%

4,515 4,762 -5.2% 4,515 4,762 -5.2%
88,862 87,301 1.8% 88,862 87,301 1.8%
58,876 52,023 13.2% 58,876 52,023 13.2%
18,558 26,426 -29.8% 18,558 26,426 -29.8%

271,769 270,640 0.4% 271,769 270,640 0.4%

3,766 3,706 1.6% 3,766 3,706 1.6%

21,288 18,645 14.2% 21,288 18,645 14.2%
484,359 475,354 1.9% 484,359 475,354 1.9%
0 4,288 -100.0% 0 4,288 -100.0%

859 1,073 -19.9% 859 1,073 -19.9%

4,200 3,850 9.1% 4,200 3,850 9.1%

8,349 8,133 2.7% 8,349 8,133 2.7%

2,790 1,897 47.1% 2,790 1,897 47.1%

0 3,535 -100.0% 0 3,535 -100.0%

3,418 3,844 -11.1% 3,418 3,844 -11.1%

8,896 7,606 17.0% 8,896 7,606 17.0%

3,992 10,066 -60.3% 3,992 10,066 -60.3%

1,388 61 2175.4% 1,388 61 2175.4%

3,472 4,421 -21.5% 3,472 4,421 -21.5%

1,538 1,682 -8.6% 1,538 1,682 -8.6%

2,101 2,792 -24.7% 2,101 2,792 -24.7%

9,823 7,660 28.2% 9,823 7,660 28.2%

8,477 13,741 -38.3% 8,477 13,741 -38.3%
16,223 14,684 10.5% 16,223 14,684 10.5%

0 622 -100.0% 0 622 -100.0%
2,246 3,893 -42.3% 2,246 3,893 -42.3%
5,241 5,786 -9.4% 5,241 5,786 -9.4%
0 1,585 -100.0% 0 1,585 -100.0%
0 4,074 -100.0% 0 4,074 -100.0%

3,245 2,860 13.5% 3,245 2,860 13.5%

86,258 108,153 -20.2% 86,258 108,153 -20.2%

0 111 -100.0% 0 111 -100.0%

537 0 100.0% 537 0 0.0%

537 111 383.8% 537 111 383.8%

571,154 583,618 2.1% 571,154 583,618 2.1%
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Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

ORIGINATING AND CONNECTING ENPLANED PASSENGERS BY AIRLINE

Jul-2013
Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013
Month Percent Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
Change Change
Originating EP Jul-2013 Jul-2012 FY-2014 FY-2013
Mainline
Air Tran 17.150 12,083 41.9% 17.150 12.083 41.9%
Alaska Air 4570 4,798 -4.8% 4570 4,798 -4.8%
American 79.262 77.815 1.9% 79.262 77.815 1.9%
Delta 57.829 51,649 12.0% 57.829 51.649 12.0%
Frontier 18.935 25.704 -26.3% 18.935 25.704 -26.3%
Southwest 198.117 201.764 -1.8% 198.117 201.764 -1.8%
United 3.779 3.735 1.2% 3.779 3.735 1.2%
US Airwavs 21.812 18.323 19.0% 21.812 18.323 19.0%
SubTotal-Mainline 401,454 395,871 1.4% 401,454 395,871 1.4%
Regional/Commuter
AA Conn/Am. Eaale 0 4,063 -100.0% 0 4.063 -100.0%
Air Choice One 775 935 -17.1% 775 935 -17.1%
Cave Air 3.863 3.596 7.4% 3.863 3.59% 7.4%
CO Exo/Tran States 7.956 8.234 -3.4% 7.956 8.234 -3.4%
DL Conn/ASA 3.039 1.997 52.2% 3.039 1.997 52.2%
DL Conn/ComAir 0 3.182 -100.0% 0 3.182 -100.0%
DL Conn/Compass 3.762 4,013 -6.3% 3.762 4,013 -6.3%
DL Conn/Go Jet 7.915 7.642 3.6% 7.915 7.642 3.6%
DL Conn/Pinnacle 4.444 9,995 -55.5% 4.444 9,995 -55.5%
DL Conn/Shuttle America 1.284 72 1683.3% 1.284 72 1683.3%
DL Conn/Skvwest 3,503 4,960 -27.6% 3.503 4,960 -27.6%
Jazz Air 1.872 1.554 20.5% 1.872 1.554 20.5%
UA Conn/Skvwest 2.117 2,653 -20.2% 2.117 2,653 -20.2%
UA Conn/Tr States 9.877 7.270 35.9% 9.877 7.270 35.9%
UA Exp/ExpressJet 8.012 13.413 -40.3% 8.012 13.413 -40.3%
UA Exp/GoJet 15.935 14.733 8.2% 15.935 14733 8.2%
UA Exp/Shuttle Am 0 120 -100.0% (] 120 -100.0%
US Exp/Air Wisconsin 2.368 3.922 -39.6% 2.368 3.922 -39.6%
US Exp/Mesa 5.265 5.754 -8.5% 5.265 5.754 -8.5%
US Exn/PSA 0 1.669 -100.0% 0 1.669 -100.0%
US Exp/Republic 0 720 -100.0% 0 720 -100.0%
US Exp/Tr States 3,046 2726 11.7% 3.046 2,726 11.7%
Vision Aviation 0 114 -100.0% 0 114 -100.0%
SubTotal-Regional/Commuter 85,123 103,337 -17.6% 85,123 103,337 -17.6%
Charter
Alleaiant Air. Inc. 0 112 -100.0% 0 112 -100.0%
Charters (ATS) 431 0 0.0% 431 0 0.0%
SubTotal-Charter 431 112 284.8% 431 112 284.8%
Subtotal Originating (EP) 487,008 499,320 -2.5% 487,008 499,320 -2.5%
Connecting EP
Mainline
Air Tran 721 0 0.0% 721 0 0.0%
American 5.113 7.374 -30.7% 5.113 7.374 -30.7%
Southwest 80.725 77.748 3.8% 80.725 77.748 3.8%
SubTotal-Mainline 86,559 85,122 1.7% 86,559 85,122 1.7%
Regional/Commuter
UA Exp/Shuttle Am 0 527 -100.0% 0 527 -100.0%
US Exp/Republic 0 3.170 -100.0% 0 3.170 -100.0%
SubTotal-Regional/Commuter 0 3,697 -100.0% 0 3,697 -100.0%
Subtotal Connectiing (EP) 86,559 88,819 -2.5% 86,559 88,819 -2.5%
Total Enplaned Passengers 573,567 588,139 -2.5% 573,567 588,139 -2.5%
8/19/2013 Section 1-5



Carrier

American & affiliates
Continential & affiliates
Delta & affiliates
Frontier & affiliates
Northwest & affiliates
Southwest

United & affiliates

US Airways & affiliates
Other

Total

8/19/2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

ORIGINATING ENPLANED PASSENGERS

AIRLINE MARKET SHARES
Fiscal Year-To-Date -2014 vs Fiscal Year-To-Date -2013

2014 2013

Orig Enplaned % Share Orig Enplaned % Share
79,262 16.3% 81,878 16.4%
7,956 1.6% 8,234 1.6%
81,866 16.8% 83,510 16.7%
18,935 3.9% 25,704 5.1%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
198,117 40.7% 201,764 40.4%
39,720 8:2% 41,924 8.4%
32,491 6.7% 33,114 6.6%
28,661 5.9% 23,192 4.6%
487,008 100.0% 499,320 100.0%

Jul-2013
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Carrier

American & affiliates
Southwest

United & affiliates

US Airways & affiliates
Other

Total

8/19/2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

CONNECTING ENPLANED PASSENGERS
AIRLINE MARKET SHARES

Fiscal Year-To-Date -2014 vs Fiscal Year-To-Date -2013

2014 2013

Connect Pass % Share Connect Pass % Share
5,113 5.9% 7,374 8.3%
80,725 93.3% 77,748 87.5%

0 0.0% 527 0.6%

0 0.0% 3,170 3.6%

721 0.8% 0 0.0%
86,559 100% 88,819 100%

Jul-2013
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Lambert-St. Louis International Airport Jul-2013
Total Enplaned Passengers
AIRLINE MARKET SHARES

Fiscal Year-To-Date -2014 vs Fiscal Year-To-Date -2013

2014 2013

Tot Enpl Pass % Share Tot Enpl Pass % Share
American & affiliates 84,375 14.7% 89,252 15.2%
Continential & affiliates 7,956 1.4% 8,234 1.4%
Delta & affiliates 81,866 14.3% 83,510 14.2%
Frontier & affiliates 18,935 3.3% 25,704 4.4%
Southwest 278,842 48.6% 279,512 47.5%
United & affiliates 39,720 6.9% 42,451 7.2%
US Airways & affiliates 32,491 5.7% 36,284 6.2%
Other 29,382 5.1% 23,192 3.9%
Total 573,567 100% 588,139 100%

US Airways & affiliates
6%

American & affiliates

United & affiliates
7%

5%

]Coﬁtinential & affiliates
1%

Delta & affiliates

14%

Frontier & affiliates
3%

Southwest
49%

Other
5%

US Airways & affiliates

6% American & affiliates

15%
Continential & affiliates

1%

United & affiliates
7%

Delta & affiliates

FYTD 2013 14%

Frontier & affiliates
4%
Southwest

49% Other

4%
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Lambert-St. Louis International Airport
DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL ENPLANED PASSENGERS BY AIRLINE

Jul-2013
Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013
Month Percent Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
Change Change
Domestic EP Jul-2013 Jul-2012 FY-2014 FY-2013
Mainline
Air Tran 17.871 12,083 47.9% 17.871 12.083 47.9%
Alaska Air 4570 4,798 -4.8% 4570 4,798 -4.8%
American 84.375 85.189 -1.0% 84.375 85.189 -1.0%
Delta 57.829 51.649 12.0% 57.829 51.649 12.0%
Frontier 11.057 18.306 -39.6% 11.057 18.306 -39.6%
Southwest 278.842 279.512 -0.2% 278.842 279,512 -0.2%
United 3.779 3.735 1.2% 3.779 3.735 1.2%
US Airwavs 21.812 18.323 19.0% 21.812 18.323 19.0%
SubTotal-Mainline 480,135 473,595 1.4% 480,135 473,595 1.4%
Regional/Commuter
AA Conn/Am. Eaale 0 4,063 -100.0% 0 4.063 -100.0%
Air Choice One 775 935 -17.1% 775 935 -17.1%
Cave Air 3.863 3.596 7.4% 3.863 3.596 7.4%
CO Exo/Tran States 7.956 8.234 -3.4% 7.956 8.234 -3.4%
DL Conn/ASA 3.039 1.997 52.2% 3.039 1.997 52.2%
DL Conn/ComAir 0 3.182 -100.0% 0 3.182 -100.0%
DL Conn/Compass 3.762 4,013 -6.3% 3.762 4,013 -6.3%
DL Conn/Go Jet 7.915 7.642 3.6% 7.915 7.642 3.6%
DL Conn/Pinnacle 4.444 9,995 -55.5% 4.444 9,995 -55.5%
DL Conn/Shuttle America 1.284 72 1683.3% 1.284 72 1683.3%
DL Conn/Skvwest 3,503 4,960 -27.6% 3.503 4,960 -27.6%
UA Conn/Skvwest 2.117 2,653 -20.2% 2117 2,653 -20.2%
UA Conn/Tr States 9.877 7.270 35.9% 9.877 7.270 35.9%
UA Exp/ExpressJet 8.012 13.413 -40.3% 8.012 13.413 -40.3%
UA Expn/GoJet 15.935 14,733 8.2% 15.935 14,733 8.2%
UA Exp/Shuttle Am 0 647 -100.0% 0 647 -100.0%
US Exp/Air Wisconsin 2.368 3.922 -39.6% 2.368 3.922 -39.6%
US Exp/Mesa 5.265 5.754 -8.5% 5.265 5.754 -8.5%
US Exn/PSA 0 1.669 -100.0% 0 1.669 -100.0%
US Exp/Republic 0 3.890 -100.0% 0 3.890 -100.0%
US Exp/Tr States 3,046 2726 11.7% 3.046 2,726 11.7%
Vision Aviation 0 114 -100.0% 0 114 -100.0%
SubTotal-Regional/Commuter 83,251 105,480 -21.1% 83,251 105,480 -21.1%
Charter
Allediant Air. Inc. 0 112 -100.0% 0 112 -100.0%
Charters (ATS) 115 0 0.0% 115 0 0.0%
SubTotal-Charter 115 112 2.7% 115 112 2.7%
Subtotal Originating (EP) 563,501 579,187 -2.7% 563,501 579,187 -2.7%
International EP |
Mainline
Frontier 7.878 7.398 6.5% 7.878 7.398 6.5%
SubTotal-Mainline 7,878 7,398 6.5% 7,878 7,398 6.5%
Regional/Commuter
Jazz Air 1.872 1.554 20.5% 1.872 1.554 20.5%
SubTotal-Regional/Commuter 1,872 1,554 20.5% 1,872 1,554 20.5%
Charter
Charters (ATS) 316 0 100.0% 316 0 0.0%
SubTotal-Charter 316 0 100.0% 316 0 100.0%
Subtotal Connectiing (EP) 10,066 8,952 12.4% 10,066 8,952 12.4%
Total Enplaned Passengers 573,567 588,139 -2.5% 573,567 588,139 -2.5%

8/19/2013 Section 1-9



Concourse

>

Year

2014
2013
2012

2012

2014
2013
2012

2012

2014
2013
2012

Jul

135,984
176,945
188,882

17,574

140,439
118,552
0

101,159

297,144
292,642
289,887

Aug

0
176,092
174,624

17,633

0
116,525
0

91,902

0
274,457
257,881

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport
ENPLANED PASSENGERS BY CONCOURSE

Sep

0
127,591
167,556

17,058

0
132,610
0

94,087

0
248,205
248,508

Fiscal Year
Oct Nov

0 0
135,322 126,974
175,032 164,720
10,854 9,543
0 0
140,647 135,761
0 0
100,160 92,835
0 0
283,132 260,320
275,978 252,875

Dec

0
116,534
154,472

9,092

0
133,170
0

92,173

0
256,498
246,010

Jan

0
103,596
127,606

8,863

0
121,835
0

77,643

0
222,899
218,192

Feb

0
96,522
122,375

12,217

0
110,450
0

77,872

0
215,082
210,205

0
124,380
150,854

21,414

0
143,033
0

98,000

0
289,270
269,015

Apr

0
121,630
142,094

0
132,302
104,777

0
267,904
246,518

May

0
138,194
160,204

0
150,298
122,830

0
304,910
274,048

Jul-2013

Jun YrlyTotal
0 135,984
139,102 1,582,882
166,565 1,894,984
0 124,248
0 140,439
150,488 1,585,671
121,943 349,550
0 825,831
0 297,144
302,602 3,217,921
287,358 3,076,475
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Domestic
Mainline
American
Delta
Frontier
Southwest
United

US Airways
Other

Regional/Commuter

AA Conn/Am. Eagle affiliates
DL Conn/ASA affiliates

DL Conn/ComAir affiliates
DL Conn/Compass affiliates
DL Conn/Go Jet affiliates

DL Conn/Pinnacle affiliates
DL Conn/Shuttle America affiliates
DL Conn/Skywest affiliates
Other

Charter

International
Mainline
Other

Regional/Commuter
Jazz Air
Charter

Avg. Enplaned Per Departure

8/19/2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

Enplaned Passengers Per Aircraft Departures
Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Month Percent

Jul-2013 Jul-2012 | Change
77.8 78.2 -0.5%
105.4 108.1 -2.5%
105.5 108.5 -2.8%
119.2 134.9 -11.6%
140.0 121.2 15.4%
102.1 103.4 -1.3%
118.1 109.9 7.5%
112.4 105.3 6.8%
96.3 111.8 -13.8%
31.1 349 -10.9%
0.0 495 -100.0%|
59.6 54.0 10.4%
0.0 53.0 -100.0%
61.7 68.0 -9.3%
50.7 50.9 -0.4%)|
46.8 52.1 -10.1%
58.4 72.0 -18.9%
65.3 58.4 12.0%
26.4 29.5 -10.3%
16.4 37.3 -56.0%
94.1 179.0 -47.5%
143.2 1.0 | 14223.6%
143.2 1.0 | 14223.6%
39.0 31.1 25.5%
39.0 31.1 25.5%
79.0 0.0 0.0%|

78.1 788 | -1.00%

Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
FY-2014 FY-2013 | Change

77.8 78.2 -0.5%
105.4 108.1 -2.5%
105.5 108.5 -2.8%
119.2 134.9 -11.6%
140.0 121.2 15.4%
102.1 103.4 -1.3%
118.1 109.9 7.5%
112.4 105.3 6.8%
96.3 111.8 -13.8%
31.1 34.9 -10.9%
0.0 495 | -100.0%
59.6 54.0 10.4%
0.0 53.0 | -100.0%
61.7 68.0 -9.3%
50.7 50.9 -0.4%
46.8 52.1 -10.1%
58.4 72.0 -18.9%
65.3 58.4 12.0%
26.4 29.5 -10.3%
16.4 37.3 -56.0%
94.1 179.0 -47.5%
143.2 0.0 0.0%
143.2 0.0 0.0%
39.0 31.1 25.5%
39.0 31.1 25.5%
79.0 0.0 0.0%
78.1 78.8 -1.00%

Jul-2013
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8/19/2013

LAMBERT-ST. LOUIS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Section 2 - Aircraft Operations

Summary Of Aircraft Departures
Summary Of Aircraft Departures By Airline
Monthly Commercial Aircraft Departures
Summary Of Aircraft Arrivals By Airline
Monthly Aircraft Operations

Breakdown of Aircraft Operations

Summary Of Aircraft Operations

2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7



Aircraft Departures

Domestic
Mainline

American

Delta

Frontier

Southwest

United

US Airways

Other

Subtotal - Mainline

Regional/Commuter

AA Conn/Am. Eagle

DL Conn/ASA

DL Conn/ComAir

DL Conn/Compass

DL Conn/Go Jet

DL Conn/Pinnacle

DL Conn/Shuttle America

DL Conn/Skywest

Other

Subtotal - Regional/Commuter

Charter

All-Charters
Subtotal - Charter
Subtotal - Domestic

International
International

Other
Subtotal - International

Regional/Commuter

Jazz Air
Subtotal - Regional/Commuter

Charter

All-Charters
Subtotal - Charter
Subtotal - International

Subtotal Passenger Departures
Subtotal Cargo Departures

Total Departures

8/19/2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport
SUMMARY OF AIRCRAFT DEPARTURES

Jul-2014 vs Jul-2013 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Month Percent
Jul-2014 | Jul-2013 | Change
800 785 1.9%
485 383 26.6%
79 151 -47.7%
2,732 2,704 1.0%
32 34 -5.9%
194 174 11.5%
233 151 54.3%
4,555 4,382 3.9%
0 82 -100.0%
51 37 37.8%
0 60 -100.0%
61 59 3.4%
156 150 4.0%
95 192 -50.5%
22 1 2100.0%
55 85 -35.3%
2,239 2,358 -5.0%
2,679 3,024 -11.4%
7 3 133.3%
7 3 133.3%
7,241 7,409 -2.3%
55 0 100.0%
55 0 100.0%
48 50 -4.0%
48 50 -4.0%
4 0 100.0%
4 0 100.0%
107 50 114.0%
7,348 7,459 -1.5%
106 114 -7.0%
7,454 7,573 -1.6%

Jul-2013
Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
FY-2014 FY-2013 Change
800 785 1.9%
485 383 26.6%
79 151 -47.7%
2,732 2,704 1.0%
32 34 -5.9%
194 174 11.5%
233 151 54.3%
4,555 4,382 3.9%
0 82 -100.0%
51 37 37.8%
0 60 -100.0%
61 59 3.4%
156 150 4.0%
95 192 -50.5%
22 1 2100.0%
55 85 -35.3%
2,239 2,358 -5.0%
2,679 3,024 -11.4%
7 3 133.3%
7 3 133.3%
7,241 7,409 -2.3%
55 0 100.0%
55 0 0.0%
48 50 -4.0%
48 50 -4.0%
4 0 100.0%
4 0 0.0%
107 50 114.0%
7,348 7,459 -1.5%
106 114 -7.0%
7,454 7,573 -1.6%
Section 2-1



Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

SUMMARY OF AIRCRAFT DEPARTURES BY AIRLINE
Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Jul-2013

Month Percent Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
Aircraft Departures | Ju2013 | Juzoiz | Cnanee FY-2014 FY-2013 Change

Mainline
Air Tran 202 120 68.3% 202 120 68.3%
Alaska Air 31 31 0.0% 31 31 0.0%
American 800 785 1.9% 800 785 1.9%
Delta 485 383 26.6% 485 383 26.6%
Frontier 134 151 -11.3% 134 151 -11.3%
Southwest 2,732 2,704 1.0% 2,732 2,704 1.0%
United 32 34 -5.9% 32 34 -5.9%
US Airways 194 174 11.5% 194 174 11.5%
SubTotal-Mainline 4,610 4,382 5.2% 4,610 4,382 5.2%
Regional/Commuter
AA Conn/Am. Eagle 0 82 -100.0% 0 82 -100.0%
Air Choice One 227 222 2.3% 227 222 2.3%
Cape Air 811 784 3.4% 811 784 3.4%
CO Exp/Tran States 189 190 -0.5% 189 190 -0.5%
DL Conn/ASA 51 37 37.8% 51 37 37.8%
DL Conn/ComAir 0 60 -100.0% 0 60 -100.0%
DL Conn/Compass 61 59 3.4% 61 59 3.4%
DL Conn/Go Jet 156 150 4.0% 156 150 4.0%
DL Conn/Pinnacle 95 192 -50.5% 95 192 -50.5%
DL Conn/Shuttle America 22 1 2100.0% 22 1 2100.0%
DL Conn/Skywest 55 85 -35.3% 55 85 -35.3%
Jazz Air 48 50 -4.0% 48 50 -4.0%
UA Conn/Skywest 47 57 -17.5% 47 57 -17.5%
UA Conn/Tr States 263 185 42.2% 263 185 42.2%
UA Exp/ExpressJet 191 295 -35.3% 191 295 -35.3%
UA Exp/GoJet 307 269 14.1% 307 269 14.1%
UA Exp/Shuttle Am 0 10 -100.0% 0 10 -100.0%
US Exp/Air Wisconsin 55 85 -35.3% 55 85 -35.3%
US Exp/Mesa 74 85 -12.9% 74 85 -12.9%
US Exp/PSA 0 28 -100.0% 0 28 -100.0%
US Exp/Republic 0 64 -100.0% 0 64 -100.0%
US Exp/Tr States 75 83 -9.6% 75 83 -9.6%
Vision Aviation 0 1 -100.0% 0 1 -100.0%
SubTotal-Regional/Commuter 2,727 3,074 -11.3% 2,727 3,074 -11.3%
Charter 11 3 266.7% 11 3 266.7%
Cargo

Federal Express 41 36 13.9% 41 36 13.9%

United Parcel Service 27 41 -34.1% 27 41 -34.1%

Other Cargo 38 37 2.7% 38 37 2.7%

SubTotal-Cargo 106 114 -7.0% 106 114 -7.0%

Total Aircraft Departures 7,454 7,573 -1.6% 7,454 7,573 -1.6%

8/19/2013
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8/19/2013

Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May

Jun

Total

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport
MONTHLY COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT DEPARTURES

Fiscal Year-To-Date -2014 vs Fiscal Year-To-Date -2013

Years _ Percent

2014 2013 Variance Change
7,454 7,573 -119 -1.6%
7,454 7,573 -119 -1.6%

Jul-2013
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SUMMARY OF AIRCRAFT ARRIVALS BY AIRLINE
Jul-2014 vs Jul-2013 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

Jul-2013

Month Percent Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
Arcratt Arrvals Ju2013 | Juzoiz | Cnanee FY-2014 FY-2013 Change

Mainline

Air Tran 202 120 68.3% 202 120 68.3%
Alaska Air 31 31 0.0% 31 31 0.0%
American 800 789 1.4% 800 789 1.4%
Delta 486 417 16.5% 486 417 16.5%
Frontier 134 151 -11.3% 134 151 -11.3%
Southwest 2,732 2,704 1.0% 2,732 2,704 1.0%
United 32 34 -5.9% 32 34 -5.9%
US Airways 194 174 11.5% 194 174 11.5%
SubTotal-Mainline 4,611 4,420 4.3% 4,611 4,420 4.3%
Regional/Commuter

AA Conn/Am. Eagle 0 82 -100.0% 0 82 -100.0%
Air Choice One 227 222 2.3% 227 222 2.3%
Cape Air 810 784 3.3% 810 784 3.3%
CO Exp/Tran States 194 184 5.4% 194 184 5.4%
DL Conn/ASA 51 37 37.8% 51 37 37.8%
DL Conn/ComAir 0 61 -100.0% 0 61 -100.0%
DL Conn/Compass 61 59 3.4% 61 59 3.4%
DL Conn/Go Jet 160 151 6.0% 160 151 6.0%
DL Conn/Pinnacle 96 191 -49.7% 96 191 -49.7%
DL Conn/Shuttle America 22 1 2100.0% 22 1 2100.0%
DL Conn/Skywest 55 85 -35.3% 55 85 -35.3%
Jazz Air 48 50 -4.0% 48 50 -4.0%
UA Conn/Skywest 47 57 -17.5% 47 57 -17.5%
UA Conn/Tr States 257 189 36.0% 257 189 36.0%
UA Exp/ExpressJet 191 295 -35.3% 191 295 -35.3%
UA Exp/GoJet 307 270 13.7% 307 270 13.7%
UA Exp/Shuttle Am 0 10 -100.0% 0 10 -100.0%
US Exp/Air Wisconsin 55 88 -37.5% 55 88 -37.5%
US Exp/Mesa 74 85 -12.9% 74 85 -12.9%
US Exp/PSA 0 28 -100.0% 0 28 -100.0%
US Exp/Republic 0 64 -100.0% 0 64 -100.0%
US Exp/Tr States 75 85 -11.8% 75 85 -11.8%
Vision Aviation 0 1 -100.0% 0 1 -100.0%
SubTotal-Regional/Commuter 2,730 3,079 -11.3% 2,730 3,079 -11.3%
Charter 10 3 233.3% 10 3 233.3%
Cargo 106 114 -7.0% 106 114 -7.0%
Total Aircraft Arrivals 7,457 7,616 -2.1% 7,457 7,616 -2.1%

8/19/2013
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Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May

Jun

Total

* Landing & Departures

8/19/2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport
MONTHLY AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS *

Fiscal Year-To-Date -2014 vs Fiscal Year-To-Date -2013

Years _ Percent

2014 2013 Variance Change
16,584 16,635 -51 -0.3%
16,584 16,635 -51 -0.3%

Jul-2013

Section 2-5



Lambert-St. Louis International Airport Jul-2013
BREAKDOWN OF AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
As a Percent of Total Aircraft Operations

Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Month/Data % Share Fiscal Year-To-Date /Data % Share

Aircraft Operation Jul-2013 Jul-2012 Jul-2013 Jul-2012 Jul-2014 Jul-2013 Jul-2014 Jul-2013
Military 126 127 0.8% 0.8% 126 127 0.8% 0.8%
General Aviation 646 705 3.9% 4.2% 646 705 3.9% 4.2%
Air Taxi 4,545 4777 27.4% 28.7% 4,545 4777 27.4% 28.7%
Air Carrier 11,267 11,026 67.9% 66.3% 11,267 11,026 67.9% 66.3%
Total Aircraft Operations 16,584 16,635 100.0% | 100.0% 16,584 16,635 100.0% | 100.0%
Source: FAA
8/19/2013 Section 2-6




Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation

Military

Total Aircraft Operations

Source: FAA

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

SUMMARY OF AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Month Percent
Jul-2013 Jul-2012 Change
11,267 11,026 2.2%
4,545 4,777 -4.9%
646 705 -8.4%
126 127 -0.8%
16,584 16,635 -0.3%

Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
FY-2014 Fv-2013 | Change
11,267 11,026 2.2%
4,545 4,777 -4.9%
646 705 -8.4%
126 127 -0.8%
16,584 16,635 -0.3%

Jul-2013
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LAMBERT-ST. LOUIS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Section 3 - Landed Weights

Summary Of Aircraft Landed Weight By Airline 3-1

Monthly Aircraft Landed Weight 3-2

Average Weight(lbs) Per Landing 3-3



Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

SUMMARY OF AIRCRAFT LANDED WEIGHT BY AIRLINE
Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Jul-2013

Month Percent Fiscal Year-to-date Percent
Change Change

Aircraft Landed Weight /1000 |bS| Jul-2013 Jul-2012 FY-2014 FY-2013
Mainline
Air Tran 21,008 12,480 68.3% 21,008 12,480 68.3%
Alaska Air 4,466 4,473 -0.2% 4,466 4,473 -0.2%
American 105,193 107,318 -2.0% 105,193 107,318 -2.0%
Delta 72,768 60,202 20.9% 72,768 60,202 20.9%
Frontier 18,615 20,368 -8.6% 18,615 20,368 -8.6%
Southwest 336,654 329,490 2.2% 336,654 329,490 2.2%
United 4,473 4,773 -6.3% 4,473 4,773 -6.3%
US Airways 26,707 23,960 11.5% 26,707 23,960 11.5%
SubTotal-Mainline 589,883 563,064 4.8% 589,883 563,064 4.8%
Regional/Commuter
AA Conn/Am. Eagle 0 5,471 -100.0% 0 5,471 -100.0%
Cape Air 5,590 5,370 4.1% 5,590 5,370 4.1%
CO Exp/Tran States 8,244 7,812 5.5% 8,244 7,812 5.5%
DL Conn/ASA 3,392 2,304 47.2% 3,392 2,304 47.2%
DL Conn/ComAir 0 4,282 -100.0% 0 4,282 -100.0%
DL Conn/Compass 4,559 4,373 4.3% 4,559 4,373 4.3%
DL Conn/Go Jet 10,720 10,117 6.0% 10,720 10,117 6.0%
DL Conn/Pinnacle 5,243 11,366 -53.9% 5,243 11,366 -53.9%
DL Conn/Shuttle America 1,614 75 2052.0% 1,614 75 2052.0%
DL Conn/Skywest 3,904 5,170 -24.5% 3,904 5,170 -24.5%
Jazz Air 2,256 2,350 -4.0% 2,256 2,350 -4.0%
UA Conn/Skywest 2,209 2,719 -18.8% 2,209 2,719 -18.8%
UA Conn/Tr States 10,883 8,011 35.9% 10,883 8,011 35.9%
UA Exp/ExpressJet 8,366 12,910 -35.2% 8,366 12,910 -35.2%
UA Exp/GoJet 20,569 18,090 13.7% 20,569 18,090 13.7%
UA Exp/Shuttle Am 0 723 -100.0% 0 723 -100.0%
US Exp/Air Wisconsin 2,585 4,136 -37.5% 2,585 4,136 -37.5%
US Exp/Mesa 5,439 6,248 -12.9% 5,439 6,248 -12.9%
US Exp/PSA 0 1,876 -100.0% 0 1,876 -100.0%
US Exp/Republic 0 4,744 -100.0% 0 4,744 -100.0%
US Exp/Tr States 3,092 3,521 -12.2% 3,092 3,521 -12.2%
Vision Aviation 0 103 -100.0% 0 103 -100.0%
SubTotal-Regional/Commuter 98,665 121,771 -19.0% 98,665 121,771 -19.0%
Charter 2,628 3,155 -16.7% 2,628 3,155 -16.7%
Cargo

Federal Express 14,096 12,429 13.4% 14,096 12,429 13.4%

United Parcel Service 10,352 10,177 1.7% 10,352 10,177 1.7%

Other Cargo 10,336 6,008 72.0% 10,336 6,008 72.0%
SubTotal-Cargo 34,784 28,614 21.6% 34,784 28,614 21.6%
Total Aircraft Landed Weight 725,960 716,604 1.3% 725,960 716,604 1.3%
8/19/2013 Section 3-1




Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May

Jun

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport Jul-2013
TOTAL MONTHLY AIRCRAFT LANDED WEIGHT /1000 Ibs *
Fiscal Year-To-Date -2014 vs Fiscal Year-To-Date -2013
Years Percent
Variance Change
2014 2013
725,960 716,604 9,356 1.3%
725,960 716,604 9,356 1.3%

Total

* Passenger & Cargo

8/19/2013
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Avg Weight(lbs) Per Landing

Scheduled Passenger Carrier

Mainline
American
Continential
Delta
Frontier
Southwest
United

US Airways
Other

Regional/Commuter

AA Conn/Am. Eagle affiliates

AA Conn/Chautauqua affiliates
AA Conn/Trans States Airlines, Inc. affiliates
DL Conn/ASA affiliates

DL Conn/Chautauqua affiliates

DL Conn/ComAir affiliates

DL Conn/Compass affiliates

DL Conn/Freedom affiliates

DL Conn/Go Jet affiliates

DL Conn/Mesaba affiliates

DL Conn/Pinnacle affiliates

DL Conn/Shuttle America affiliates
DL Conn/Skywest affiliates

Other

Subtotal Sched. Passenger Carriers
Subtotal Charter

Subtotal Cargo Carriers

Total Aircraft Landings

8/19/2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

Average Weight(lbs) Per Landing

Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Month Percent
Jul-2013 | Jul-2012 | Change
127,930 127,390 0.4%
131,491 136,018 -3.3%
0 0 0.0%
149,728 144,368 3.7%
138,915 134,889 3.0%
123,226 121,853 1.1%
139,786 140,382 -0.4%
137,664 137,700 0.0%
109,332 112,273 -2.6%
36,141 39,549 -8.6%
0 66,720 -100.0%

0 0 0.0%

0 0 0.0%
66,508 62,265 6.8%
0 0 0.0%

0 70,203 -100.0%
74,744 74,114 0.9%
0 0 0.0%
67,000 67,000 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
54,610 59,505 -8.2%
73,364 75,000 -2.2%
70,976 60,828 16.7%
30,299 32,593 -7.0%
93,795 91,324 2.7%
262,792 | 1,051,533 -75.0%
328,150 251,001 30.7%
97,353 94,092 3.5%

Year-To-Date Percent
FY-2014 FY-2013 | Change
127,930 | 127,390 0.4%
131,491 | 136,018 -3.3%
0 0 0.0%
149,728 | 144,368 3.7%
138,915 | 134,889 3.0%
123,226 | 121,853 1.1%
139,786 | 140,382 -0.4%
137,664 | 137,700 0.0%
109,332 | 112,273 -2.6%
36,141 39,549 -8.6%
0 66,720 | -100.0%

0 0 0.0%

0 0 0.0%
66,508 62,265 6.8%
0 0 0.0%

0 70,203 | -100.0%
74,744 74,114 0.9%
0 0 0.0%
67,000 67,000 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
54,610 59,505 -8.2%
73,364 75,000 2.2%
70,976 60,828 16.7%
30,299 32,593 -7.0%
93,795 91,324 2.7%
262,792 | 1,051,533 | -75.0%
328,150 | 251,001 30.7%
97,353 94,092 3.5%

Jul-2013
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LAMBERT-ST. LOUIS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Section 4 - Cargo

Summary Of Enplaned and Deplaned Cargo (LBS) - (Mail and Freight)
Monthly Enplaned And Deplaned Cargo (LBS) - (Mail and Freight)
Summary Of Enplaned And Deplaned Freight By Airline

Summary Of Enplaned And Deplaned Mail By Airline

4-1

4-3

4-4



Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

SUMMARY OF ENPLANED AND DEPLANED CARGO (LBS)
(MAIL AND FREIGHT)

Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Jul-2013

Month Percent

Air Cargo (lbs) | Jul-2013 Jul-2012 Change
Passenger Carrier/Belly 292,112 334,278 -12.6%
Cargo Carrier 50,457 53,948 -6.5%
Subtotal - Mail 342,569 388,226 -11.8%
Passenger Carrier/Belly 1,383,616 1,194,422 15.8%
Cargo Carrier 9,180,956 10,580,911 -13.2%
Subtotal - Freight 10,564,572 11,775,333 -10.3%
Total Cargo (Mail and Freight) 10,907,141 12,163,559 -10.3%

8/19/2013

Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
FY-2014 FY-2013 Change
292,112 334,278 -2.7%
50,457 53,948 12.5%
342,569 388,226| -11.8%
1,383,616 1,194,422 7.3%
9,180,956 10,580,911 -3.8%
10,564,572 11,775,333| -10.3%
10,907,141 12,163,559 -10.3%

Section 4-1



8/19/2013

Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May

Jun

Total

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport
MONTHLY ENPLANED AND DEPLANED CARGO (LBS)

(MAIL AND FREIGHT)
FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Jul-2013

Fiscal Year To Date (Years) Percent
Variance Change
2014 2013
10,907,141 12,163,559 -1,256,418 -10.3%
10,907,141 12,163,559 -1,256,418 -10.3%

Section 4-2



SUMMARY OF ENPLANED AND DEPLANED FREIGHT BY AIRLINE
Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport

Jul-2013

Month Percent Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
Change Change
Freight | Jul-2013 Jul-2012 g FY-2014 FY-2013 9
Mainline
Alaska Air 38,994 19,034 104.9% 38,994 19,034 104.9%
American 52,352 21,634 142.0% 52,352 21,634 142.0%
Delta 95,938 94,895 1.1% 95,938 94,895 1.1%
Frontier 29,925 36,286 -17.5% 29,925 36,286 -17.5%
Southwest 1,141,593 1,000,524 14.1% 1,141,593 1,000,524 14.1%
United 727 721 0.8% 727 721 0.8%
US Airways 23,148 19,589 18.2% 23,148 19,589 18.2%
SubTotal-Mainline 1,382,677 | 1,192,683 15.9% 1,382,677 1,192,683 15.9%
Regional/Commuter
US Exp/Air Wisconsin 355 544 -34.7% 355 544 -34.7%
US Exp/Mesa 584 1,195 -51.1% 584 1,195 -51.1%
SubTotal-Regional/Commuter 939 1,739 -46.0% 939 1,739 -46.0%
Cargo Air Carrier
ABX Air Inc. 1,099,105 0 100.0% 1,099,105 0 100.0%
Capital Cargo 0 1,055,663 -100.0% 0 1,055,663 -100.0%
Federal Express 4,984,039 6,153,744 -19.0% 4,984,039 6,153,744 -19.0%
United Parcel Service 3,097,812 3,371,504 -8.1% 3,097,812 3,371,504 -8.1%
SubTotal-Cargo Air Carrier 9,180,956 | 10,580,911 -13.2% 9,180,956 10,580,911 -13.2%
Total Freight 10,564,572 111,775,333 -10.3% 10,564,572 11,775,333 -10.3%

8/19/2013
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Jul-2013 vs Jul-2012 and FYTD-2014 vs FYTD-2013

Lambert-St. Louis International Airport
SUMMARY OF ENPLANED AND DEPLANED MAIL BY AIRLINE

Jul-2013

Month Percent Fiscal Year-To-Date Percent
Change Change
Mail | Jul-2013 Jul-2012 g FY-2014 FY-2013 9

Mainline
Delta 189,615 181,207 4.6% 189,615 181,207 4.6%
United 39,192 31,806 23.2% 39,192 31,806 23.2%
US Airways 63,305 121,264 -47.8% 63,305 121,264 -47.8%
SubTotal-Mainline 292,112 334,277 -12.6% 292,112 334,277 -12.6%
Regional/Commuter
US Exp/Mesa 0 1 -100.0% 0 1 -100.0%
SubTotal-Regional/Commuter 0 1 -100.0% 0 1 -100.0%
Cargo Air Carrier
United Parcel Service 50,457 53,948 -6.5% 50,457 53,948 -6.5%
SubTotal-Cargo Air Carrier 50,457 53,948 -6.5% 50,457 53,948 -6.5%
Total Mail 342,569 388,226 -11.8% 342,569 388,226 -11.8%
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